

Mordialloc Cricket Club Incorporated ABN: 91892259023

## **Endorsement Statement**

Mordialloc Cricket Club Committee endorse and adopt:

- <u>Member Protection Policy</u>
- Complaints and Resolution Policy
- Child Safety Commitment Statement
- Looking after our Kids Code of Behaviour
- Policy for Safeguarding Children and Young People

These policies were formally endorsed and adopted by the Mordialloc Cricket Committee on Friday September 13, 2024, ahead of the 2024/25 season.

By adopting these policies, we hereby declare that our organisation will:

- Meet and promote the standards of behaviour required of all people in Victorian cricket when dealing with adults (<u>MPP Code of Behaviour</u>) and Children & Young People (Looking after our Kids Code of Behaviour);
- Manage complaints in accordance with the Cricket Victoria <u>Complaints and</u> <u>Resolution Policy</u>;
- Meet the expectations and follow the processes outlined in the <u>Victorian Cricket</u> <u>Integrity Policies</u>; and
- Encourage others to understand and comply with the Victorian Cricket Integrity Policies and Cricket Australia's Safeguarding Children and Young People.

The most up-to-date versions of the policies can be found on Cricket Victoria's Child Safeguarding and Member Protection page <u>here</u>.

The appointed Member Protection Information Officer for Mordialloc Cricket Club is: Child Safety Officer/Complaints Manager: George Chillianis - Mobile 0410 481 377